Liability Waiver for online classes and workshops

By purchasing this class you agree to the following:

I understand that I have enrolled in a program that involves physical activity.

I hereby absolve Federica Tentor and LaLaZen from any responsibility for injuries I might sustain while practicing these movements or methods, or any actions learned with or by Federica Tentor or LaLaZen.

I hereby release for myself, my heirs and assigns, Federica Tentor and LaLaZen/Catartika, from any claims, demands and causes of actions arising from my participation in an online class.

Agreement to this Liability Waiver will act as your continued agreement to all ensuing sessions, workshops and/or seminars whether in person, via Webex, Skype, Zoom or any other video conferencing tool. The absence of, or lack of explicit mention to a specific claim does not limit the extent of the application of this agreement. This consent shall be irrevocable.

Image Release: I understand, accept and grant permission for images/video/audio of myself to be published or exhibited for editorial and/or publicity purposes without limitation or reservation or prior inspection and further release LaLaZen/Federica Tentor, its successors and assigns, its officers, directors, shareholders, employees and agents, and their heirs, executors, and administrators from all claims, including, but not limited to, those based on libel, invasion of privacy or violation of any right of publicity. The absence of, or lack of explicit mention to a specific claim does not limit the extent of the application of this agreement. This consent shall be irrevocable.

I attest that I am at least 18 years of age and I accept and agree to the above terms on my own behalf.